

Maypearl FFA Booster Club 2022-2023

Booster Club Information



The purpose of the Maypearl FFA Booster Club is to support, encourage, and motivate the Maypearl FFA members. The organization will distribute money, raised or donated, to the Maypearl FFA members and provide scholarship opportunities for active FFA seniors.

2022-2023 Officers & Board Members

Board Members

Chea Stansell - President
Candice Fincher - Vice President
Charlotte Marburger - Treasurer
Shannon Daniel - Secretary
Steve Ratliff & Brian Murphy- Fundraising Chair
Kerry Rochelle - Reporter

Regular Meetings

Meetings are held monthly at the Ag building or MHS Cafeteria. Dates and times will be chosen by Ag teachers and communicated through Remind/Facebook/Chapter website.

**meeting minutes available by request - minutes and agendas to be provided at each regular meeting.

Major Fundraising Events

Annual Live Auction & Dinner
Car Washes & Other fundraising activities

<u>May – End of Year FFA Banquet & Awards</u>

(this is a school event put on by Chapter Officers/Teachers)

Other small fundraising/volunteer opportunities will tried to be held when possible: Events TBD by the Board

Fundraisers are subject to change as restrictions fluctuate

Contact & Communication Information

Facebook – Maypearl FFA Booster Club mffaboosterclub@gmail.com PO Box 191, Maypearl TX 76064